OP \$115.00 90338921

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM712670

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Woven Software, Inc.		12/31/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Timothy Campos	
Street Address:	221 Main Street, Suite 1119	
City:	Los Altos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94022	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Name:	Guven Burc Arpat	
Street Address:	221 Main Street, Suite 1119	
City:	Los Altos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94022	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90338921	SPEND TIME ON WHAT MATTERS MOST
Registration Number:	6585862	WOVEN
Registration Number:	6533057	WOVEN
Registration Number:	6257571	WOVEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509493581

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502792875

Email: ALEX@MYERSLAW.BIZ

Correspondent Name: Alexander P. Myers

Address Line 1: 300 THIRD STREET, SUITE 5
Address Line 4: LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA 94022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007652 FRAME: 0264

900679815

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander P. Myers		
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander P. Myers/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2022		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Woven - Trademark Assignment - Executed#page1.tif			
source=Woven - Trademark Assignment - Executed#page2.tif			
source=Woven - Trademark Assignment - Executed#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007652 FRAME: 0265

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of December 31, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), from Woven Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), to Timothy Campos and Guven Burc Arpat (collectively "Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks (the "Marks") and other intellectual property (the "Property") as described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Marks are used (the "Products").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks and the Property, together with: (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Marks are used and for which they are registered; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damaged, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

Assignor further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Marks and the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duty executed and delivered this Assignment, as of the Effective Date.

Timothy Campos, President,

Woven Software, Inc., Assignor.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007652 FRAME: 0266 A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public Signature

Notary Public Seal

PAUL I. MYERS III
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
Commission # 2266965
My Comm. Expires Dec 12, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007652 FRAME: 0267

Exhibit A

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark	Check Status	Live/Dead	Class(es)
1 90338921		SPEND TIME ON WHAT MATTERS MOST	TSDR	LIVE	
2 88978837	6585862	WOVEN	TSDR	LIVE	
3 88095527	6533057	WOVEN	TSDR	LIVE	<u> </u>
4 88021676	6257571	WOVEN	TSDA	LIVE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007652 FRAME: 0268

RECORDED: 03/07/2022